
 

 

Thursday, February 1, 2018 Time / Location Added Money Pattern Entry Fee Judges Fee 

The following run concurrently 

Mens/Ladies 

LIMIT 40 ENTRIES 

 

8:00 a.m. 

Extraco Arena 

 

Jackpot 

 

 

5 

 

$30 

 

$0 

The following run concurrently 

Open 

Intermediate Open 

Limited Open 

Rookie Professional 

Jr AQHA Open 

Sr AQHA Open 

 

Following  

Mens/Ladies 

Extraco Arena 

 

$1500 

$1000 

$500 

JP 

Points 

Points 

 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

 

$100 

$75 

$50 

$25 

$50 

$50 

 

$25 

$25 

$25 

$25 

$0 

$0 

Friday, February 2, 2018 Time / Location Added Money Pattern Entry Fee Judges Fee 

The following run concurrently 

Mens/Ladies 

LIMIT 30 ENTRIES 

 

8:00 a.m. 

Extraco Arena 

 

Jackpot 

 

 

8 

 

$30 

 

$0 

The following run concurrently 

Novice Horse Non Pro (Level 1) 

Novice Horse Non Pro (Level 2) 

Following  

Mens/Ladies 

Extraco Arena 

 

$500 

$500 

 

6 

6 

 

$35 

$35 

 

$25 

$25 

The following run concurrently 

Green Reiner I 

Green Reiner II 

Following  

NHNP 

Extraco Arena 

 

Points 

Points 

 

6 

6 

 

$25 

$25 

 

$0 

$0 

Saturday, February 3, 2018 Time / Location Added Money Pattern Entry Fee Judges Fee 

The following run concurrently 

Novice Horse Open (Level 1) 

Novice Horse Open (Level 2) 

 

8:00 a.m. 

Extraco Arena 

 

$500 

$500 

 

6 

6 

 

$35 

$35 

 

$25 

$25 

10 & Under Short Stirrups Following NHO 

Extraco Arena 

Points 14 $10 $0 

The following run concurrently 

Youth 13 & Under 

Youth 14-18 

AQHA Youth 13 & Under 

AQHA Youth 14-18 

 

Following 10 & 

Under Short 

Stirrups 

Extraco Arena 

 

Points 

Points 

Points 

Points 

 

11 

11 

11 

11 

 

$10 

$10 

$10 

$10 

 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

The following run concurrently 

Non Pro 

Intermediate Non Pro 

Limited Non Pro 

Prime Time Non Pro 

Amateur AQHA Select 

Amateur AQHA 

 

 

Following Youth 

Classes 

Extraco Arena 

 

$1500 

$1000 

$500 

$500 

Points 

Points 

 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

 

$100 

$75 

$50 

$50 

$50 

$50 

 

$25 

$25 

$25 

$25 

$0 

$0 

Sunday, February 4, 2018 Time / Location Added Money Pattern Entry Fee Judges Fee 

The following run concurrently 

Rookie (Level 1) 

Rookie (Level 2) 

Prime-time Rookie 

 

8:00 a.m. 

Extraco Arena 

 

Jackpot 

$100 

Jackpot 

 

8 

8 

8 

 

$25 

$25 

$25 

 

$25 

$25 

$25 

HOT WINTER SLIDE 

February 1-4, 2018 

SHOW BILL 



One HOT Reining 

February 1-4, 2018 

Show Conditions 
 

 

Show Secretary:  Allison Anderson (entermyhorse@gmail.com) or 228-697-2119 

Facility Contact:   Christy Jones (christy@hotfair.com) or 254-224-8273 

Stall/RV Reservations:  Jerry Hiland (jerry@hotfair.com) or 254-224-8301 

Judges:    Dean Latimer & BJ Ribeiro  
 

 

All Classes 

 Warm-ups on Wednesday, January 31, 2018, 9 a.m. – 5 p.m. in the Extraco Show 

Pavilion only. $30 for 8 minutes. Please contact Allison Anderson for reservations.  

 Current negative Coggins required. 

 NRHA Rule: Owner and Exhibitor must have current NRHA membership; Horse must 

have Horse Competition License. Can be done at show. 

 AQHA Rule: Exhibitor must have current AQHA card and AQHA Horse Registration 

papers. 

 Only one judge fee for concurrent classes. 

 Mens/Ladies class: Limited entries and a time of 6 min/horse 

 Move-in Tuesday, January 30, 2018 at 12 Noon 

 Circuit Stall Fee: $115 for entire show (January 30 – February 4, 2018)  

 Two-Day, One-Night Stall Fee: $75 

 Grounds Fee: $50 per day (un-stalled horse) 

 Shavings: $10 per bag (no outside shavings) 

 Office Fee: $30 per horse 

 Office fees: FREE  for youth class entries (horse ridden by youth only) 

 RV Site Fee: $25 per night 
 

mailto:entermyhorse@gmail.com
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