

HOT WINTER SLIDE February 1-4, 2018 SHOW BILL



Thursday, February 1, 2018	Time / Location	Added Money	Pattern	Entry Fee	Judges Fee
<i>The following run concurrently</i> Mens/Ladies LIMIT 40 ENTRIES	8:00 a.m. <i>Extraco Arena</i>	Jackpot	5	\$30	\$0
The following run concurrently Open Intermediate Open Limited Open Rookie Professional Jr AQHA Open Sr AQHA Open	Following Mens/Ladies <i>Extraco Arena</i>	\$1500 \$1000 \$500 JP Points Points	10 10 10 10 10 10	\$100 \$75 \$50 \$25 \$50 \$50	\$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$0 \$0 \$0
Friday, February 2, 2018	Time / Location	Added Money	Pattern	Entry Fee	Judges Fee
<i>The following run concurrently</i> Mens/Ladies LIMIT 30 ENTRIES	8:00 a.m. <i>Extraco Arena</i>	Jackpot	8	\$30	\$0
<i>The following run concurrently</i> Novice Horse Non Pro (Level 1) Novice Horse Non Pro (Level 2)	Following Mens/Ladies <i>Extraco Arena</i>	\$500 \$500	6 6	\$35 \$35	\$25 \$25
<i>The following run concurrently</i> Green Reiner I Green Reiner II	Following NHNP <i>Extraco Arena</i>	Points Points	6 6	\$25 \$25	\$0 \$0
Saturday, February 3, 2018	Time / Location	Added Money	Pattern	Entry Fee	Judges Fee
<i>The following run concurrently</i> Novice Horse Open (Level 1) Novice Horse Open (Level 2) 10 & Under Short Stirrups	8:00 a.m. <i>Extraco Arena</i> Following NHO	\$500 \$500 Points	6 6 14	\$35 \$35 \$10	\$25 \$25 \$0
<i>The following run concurrently</i> Youth 13 & Under Youth 14-18 AQHA Youth 13 & Under AQHA Youth 14-18	Extraco ArenaFollowing 10 & Under Short StirrupsExtraco Arena	Points Points Points Points	11 11 11 11	\$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
The following run concurrentlyNon ProIntermediate Non ProLimited Non ProPrime Time Non ProAmateur AQHA SelectAmateur AQHA	Following Youth Classes <i>Extraco Arena</i>	\$1500 \$1000 \$500 \$500 Points Points	$\begin{array}{c} 2\\ 2\\ 2\\ 2\\ 2\\ 2\\ 2\\ 2\\ 2\end{array}$	\$100 \$75 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50	\$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$0 \$0 \$0
Sunday, February 4, 2018	Time / Location	Added Money	Pattern	Entry Fee	Judges Fee
<i>The following run concurrently</i> Rookie (Level 1) Rookie (Level 2) Prime-time Rookie	8:00 a.m. <i>Extraco Arena</i>	Jackpot \$100 Jackpot	8 8 8	\$25 \$25 \$25	\$25 \$25 \$25 \$25



One HOT Reining February 1-4, 2018 **Show Conditions**



Show Secretary: Facility Contact: Judges:

Allison Anderson (entermyhorse@gmail.com) or 228-697-2119 Christy Jones (christy@hotfair.com) or 254-224-8273 Stall/RV Reservations: Jerry Hiland (jerry@hotfair.com) or 254-224-8301 **Dean Latimer & BJ Ribeiro**

All Classes

- ♥ Warm-ups on Wednesday, January 31, 2018, 9 a.m. 5 p.m. in the Extraco Show Pavilion only. \$30 for 8 minutes. Please contact Allison Anderson for reservations.
- Solution Contractive Coggins required.
- **INCLUS OWNER and Exhibitor must have current NRHA membership; Horse must** have Horse Competition License. Can be done at show.
- Solution AND A Section AND A S papers.
- Solution one judge fee for concurrent classes.
- Wens/Ladies class: Limited entries and a time of 6 min/horse
- Wove-in Tuesday, January 30, 2018 at 12 Noon
- [©] Circuit Stall Fee: \$115 for entire show (January 30 February 4, 2018)
- **V** Two-Day, One-Night Stall Fee: \$75
- Solution Grounds Fee: \$50 per day (un-stalled horse)
- Shavings: \$10 per bag (no outside shavings)
- Solution Office Fee: \$30 per horse
- \heartsuit Office fees: *FREE* for youth class entries (horse ridden by youth only)
- **RV** Site Fee: \$25 per night